TECHNICAL DATASHEET
MDS Medical AC-DC Open Frame
18V 40W / MDS-040APS18 BA
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient unless otherwise noted.
  www.DeltaPSU.com (July 2013, Rev. 00)
1
040 APS
Highlights & Features

Model Number Input Voltage Range Output Voltage Output Current
040APS18 BA 90-264Vac 18Vdc 2.23A
Model Numbering
MDS 040  A P S 18 B A
Delta Medical
power Supply
Max wattage in
 the product
Series.
Maybe lower
at some voltage.
060 → 60W
120 →120W
1K2 → 1,200W
Family Code
A～ Z
Product Type
P: Open Frame
Output Code
S: Single Output
2: Dual Output
3: Triple Output
4: Four Output
5: More than
    Five Output
Output Voltage
Single Output:
  - 03 for 3.3V
  - 05 for 5V
  - 12 for 12V
Multiple Output:
Serial Number
00 to 99
Input Connector code
A: Class II, STD Connector
B: Class I, STD Connector
Output Connector code
A: STD Connector
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
MDS Medical AC-DC Open Frame
18V 40W / MDS-040APS18 BA
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient unless otherwise noted.
  www.DeltaPSU.com (July 2013, Rev. 00)
2
Specifications
Input Ratings / Characteristics
Nominal Input Voltage 100-240Vac
Input Voltage Range 90-264Vac
Nominal Input Frequency 50-60Hz
Input Frequency Range 47-63Hz
Input Current (max.) 0.85A @ 115V
Efficiency (typ.) 86.9%, Reference Fig.1
Standby Power (max.) 0.3W
Inrush Current (typ.) 30A  @ 115Vac, 60A  @ 230Vac
Earth Leakage Current (max.) 0.1mA @ 264Vac NC1), 0.3mA @ 264Vac SFC2)
1) NC: normal condition
2) SFC: single fault condition
Fig.1  Efficiency versus output load
Output Ratings / Characteristics
Nominal Output Voltage 18Vdc
Output Voltage Tolerance ± 5%
Output Current 2.67A
Output Power 40W
Line Regulation (max) ±0.5%
Load Regulation (max) ±1%
Ripple & Noise (typ.) 14.8mV pk-pk @ Full load,  Reference  Fig. 2
Start-up Time(max) 3000ms  @ 115Vac
Hold-up Time(min) 15ms  @ 115Vac
Dynamic Response (Overshoot & Undershoot O/P Voltage) ± 3% @ 50-100% load
*Periodic and Random Deviation
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
MDS Medical AC-DC Open Frame
18V 40W / MDS-040APS18 BA